## FRIENDS OF MALTON MUSEUM:

Application Form for Membership

## The Aims of the Friends of Malton Museum

The society was founded in September 1975:

- To encourage more people to visit the museum exhibition and participate in museum events
- To help maintain the collection
- To provide voluntary assistance and financial support for the Museum
- To arrange lectures, exhibitions and social events of historical and archaeological interest

Although the Museum has limited exhibition space at The Subscription Rooms, Yorkersgate, the bulk of this widely respected and highly valued Collection is now in store with the hope that it may be more fully displayed locally in a larger location at some time in the future. The education group continues to work in local schools and wherever possible in the community. The **Friends of the Museum** intend to continue to support the Museum in whatever ways they can and to work in whatever ways are possible to sustain a future for the Museum in Malton.

I would like to become a member of the Friends of Malton Museum (Please use Block Capitals) Title......Given Names...... Address..... ......Post Code...... Telephone Number(s).....e-mail address.....e-mail Subscriptions to the Friends become renewable in May each year. There are several ways to pay: To the Treasurer at the Annual General Meeting To the Treasurer by post at the address below. All cheques should be made payable to "The Friends of Malton Museum". By Standing Order by completing the Standing Order instruction available on request and handing or posting to the Treasurer. A subscription to the Friends of Malton Museum entitles members to free admission to the Friends programme of lectures. Members will also receive two annual newsletters. Current subscription rates are: Ordinary membership: £10.00; Students/Senior Citizens: £9.00 Family Membership: Adults at normal rate + £1 for each child, Life membership: £75.00 I enclose my subscription of £...... I also enclose a donation of £.....towards Museum funds. Date.....Signature....

Please send to the Treasurer: Mr Christopher Jones, 26 Hawthorn Avenue, Malton. YO17 7DD